PR/S¥32= <41
™

ARLINGTON
VIRGINIA

ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA
AGREEMENT NO. 638-15-4

AMENDMENT NUMBER 2

This Amendment Number 2 (“Amendment”) is made on the date of execution by the County and amends Arlington
County Agreement Number 638-15-4, dated October 5, 2016, (“Main Agreement as Amended”) and made between
Moseley Architects P.C., 3200 Norfolk Street, Richmond, VA 23230 (“Contractor”), a Virginia Corporation authorized
to transact business in the Commonwealth of Virginia, and the County Board of Arlington County, Virginia (“County”).

Whereas the County and the Contractor desire to amend the Contract Term of the Main Agreement, the Contractor
and the County, in consideration of the promises and other good and valuable consideration specified in this
Amendment, amend the Main Agreement as follows:

Contract term:
County and Contractor both agree to elect the second Subsequent Contract Term effective October 1, 2018 and
expiring September 30, 2019.

Contract Pricing:
Unit prices are adjusted based on the Agreement clause #5 “Price Adjustments”. Revised Attachment B “Contract

Pricing”, effective October 1, 2018 and expiring September 30, 2019, is attached to this Amendment.

All other terms and conditions of the Main Agreement, as amended, shall remain in full force and effect.
WITNESS THESE SIGNATURES:

THE COUNTY BOARD OF ARLINGTON MOSELEY ARCHITECTS P.C.
COUNTY, VIRGINIA

AUTHORIZED . AUTHORIZED
SIGNATURE: __ OAaron Lewea SIGNATURE: %@%—

PRINT PRINT
NAME: SHARON LEWIS NAME: Anthony J. Bell III
TITLE: PURCHASING AGENT TITLE: Vice President

1

Arlington County Agreement No. 638-15-4
Amendment No. 2



